LOCATION RELEASE FORM

Production Details

Production Title:The Paradise Of A Lover
Production Company:Bradford college
• •
Producer/Director:Azan Iqbal
Contact Email:10648491@bradfordcollege.ac.uk
Contact Phone: 7405 641 385
Property Owner Details
Owner/Authorized Representative:Bradford college
Property Name (if applicable):Bradford college
Address of Property:Great Horton Rd, BD7 1AY
City:Bradford Postal/Zip Code:BD7 1AY
Phone:01274088088
Email: Hello@bradfordcollege.ac.uk
Date(s) of Use:24/04/25 and 30/04/25 Hours of Use:2PM to 4:30PM Areas of Property to be Used:outside of Bradford college, front of David Hockney's
Description of Filming Activities: _filming with an A7 and a Tripod with a team of 3 people
Agreement
I, Azan Ali Muhammad Iqbal (print name), being the legal
owner or authorised representative of the owner of the property described above,
hereby grant permission to Bradford college (production
company name) and its employees, agents, contractors, and suppliers (collectively
"Producer") to enter, remain on, and use the Property for the purpose of recording,

filming, and photographing in connection with the production tentatively entitledThe Paradise Of A Lover (production title).	
The permission includes the right to:	
 Bring personnel, equipment, and props onto the Property Record, film, and photograph the interior and/or exterior of the Property Make reference to the Property by any real or fictional name Make alterations to the Property subject to restoration as noted below Record sound and images inside and/or outside the Property 	
Term: This permission shall extend from the date of this agreement through30/04/25 (end date), but may be extended by mutual agreement.	
Fee (if applicable): In consideration for the use of the Property, Producer shall pay to Owner the sum of \$ payable on (date). Credit (if applicable): □ Owner shall receive screen credit as follows:	
—————————————————————————————————————	
Alterations: ☐ No alterations permitted ☐ Alterations permitted as follows:Filming and performing ☐ All alterations permitted with restoration to original condition	
Restoration: Producer agrees to restore the Property to substantially the same condition as existed prior to Producer's use, with reasonable wear and tear excepted, by30/04/25 4:30PM (date).	
Liability: Producer agrees to hold Owner harmless from any liability, loss, or damage caused by Producer's activities on the Property, except to the extent such liability, loss or damage was caused by Owner's negligence or misconduct.	

Insurance: Producer shall maintain liability insurance coverage and shall provide Owner with proof of such coverage upon request.

Rights: Owner grants to Producer all rights to use the recordings, films, and photographs made on or of the Property in any media now known or later developed, worldwide, in perpetuity, for any purpose related to the production or exploitation of the production.

Representations and Warranties: Owner represents and warrants that Owner is the owner or authorized representative of the owner of the Property and has the right and authority to enter into this agreement.

Special Conditions or Limitations (if any)

Signatures

Property	Owner/Representative Signature:Bradford College
Print Nar	ne:
Title (if a _l	oplicable):
	26/04/25
Producei	Representative Signature:Azan Iqbal
Print Nar	ne:Azan Ali Muhammad Iqbal
Position:	Director, Actor, Producer, Writer
Date:	_26/04/25
Witne	ss
Witness	Name: _Azan Iqbal
Witness	Signature:Azan Iqbal
Date:	26/04/25

Note: This document should be completed in duplicate, with one copy retained by the property owner and one copy retained by the production company.